PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
SIXTH AMENDMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER PS814

THIS SIXTH AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 30% day of June,
2008, and is part of the contract for Architect of Record Services (“Agreement’} between by and between
the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the State of Iinois
(“Commission”) and Bauer Latoza Studio Ltd, (“Architect”) dated March 8, 2005 with the like operation
and effect as if the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESS:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect have previously entered into an Contract dated the 8t
day of March, 2005, (“Agreement”), wherein the Architect is to provide Architect of Record services; and

_ WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect now desire to amend the Agreement to include
additional services to the Scope of Services;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement
and this amendment, the parties mutually agree to amend the Agreement as here after stated.

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and
amendments to the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS

1. Recitals
THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2, Schedule A

Scope of Services A. 6 - Additional Responsibilities and Representations is revised to add
the following services:

AB.7 The Architect will provide the following modifications, additions, and adjustments to the
Prototype Engine Company design, including:
1. Redesign of pavements in apparatus bay, training areas, and driveways.
2. Addition of median restoration detail.
3. Revision of sidewalk ramp design.
4, Revision of details for catch basin.

Page10of 3

V:iFire Station Eng Co TO\ACR - PS814\Baver Latoza - Eng 70 PS814 Amend 6 6-30-08.doc




5. Revision and addition of details for alley reconstruction.
6. Addition of details for street pavement restoration.
7. Design details for 8" meter vault.

8. Modifications of solar panel design.

9. Addition of switch and signage for overhead doors.
10. Relocation of gas meter.

11. Addition of low mercury lighting.

12. Deletion of movable partition.

13. Revision of fence along training area.

14. Additional survey coordination.

15. Revision of doors at penthouse.

16. Design of railing at overhead penthouse door.

17. Modification of radio BDA.

3. Schedule C - Compensation of the Architect
Section C.1 Architect Fee is revised to add the following:

C.1.5 The Architect shall be paid the amount of $59,568.00 for the additional services outlined in
ftem 2 of this Amendment 6. The Fixed Fee is increased to $331,121.00.

Execution of this Amendment by the Architect is duly authorized by the Architect, and the signature(s) of
each person signing on behalf of the Architect have been made with the complete and full authority to
commit the Architect to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement. Except
as and to the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the
Agreement shall remain in force and effect.

Page20of 3
V:\Fire Station Eng Co 70\AOR - PS814\Bauer Latoza - Eng 70 PS814 Amend 6 6-30-08.dog




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No 6.

ATTEST:
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO

ng Ww\ Date: 7’) v-0 §
Edgdfick C. Jokins
retary O{j

Date:
Hichard M. Dalef
Chairtan

ARCHITECT

Bauer Latoza Studio Ltd.

Date: ] - ’]'Og

Subscribed and sworn to me this

I dayor_Teen 2008

|~
3 ary Pg

My Commission expires: f-{/, ’ / H

(Seal of Notary) SRS nmmarnmnrrrre,
" OFFICIAL SEAL
DOMINIC J SINACOLA
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
}' MY COMMISSION E xp HES (4/12/11

Page 3of 3

V:\Flre Station Eng Co P0\AOR - PS814\Baver Latoza - Eng 70 PS814 Amend 6 6-30-08.dog




