PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
FIRST AMENDMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER PS1105

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 16t day of May,
2008, and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Architect of Record Services
("Agreement’} for Southwest Area Middle School between by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the State of llinois (*Commission”) and
GuAJARDO REC ARCHITECTS LLC {“Architect’) dated June 12, 2007 with the like operation and effect
as if the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated the
12t day of June, 2007, (“Agreement"), wherein the Architect is to provide Architect of Record Services for

Southwest Area Middle School: and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect now desire to amend the Agreement to include
additional Services performed and associated compensation due to Architect;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement
and herein, the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and
amendments to the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS
1. Recitals
THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.
2. Schedule A - Scope of Services
Section Il - Design Development is revised to add the following services:
M. Architect to provide the following design services in response to CDOT reviews:

1. Modify the petimeter drive to one-way vehicular traffic flow. Revise the service drive to
the trash compactor and layout/location of the trash compactor and ComEd transformer

Page 1 of 3

V:\Southwest Area Middle SchoolAOR - SWAMS\GREC SWAMS Amendment 1 5-16-08.doc




and gear. This change requires revisions to landscape, civil, architectural, and electrical
aspects of the design.

2. Increase the size of and reconfigure the play equipment area from 2,000 SF to 3,000 SF
per a change to the CPS Standards for playground equipment area.

3. Schedule D Compensation of the Architect
Section C.1 Architect’s Fee is revised to include as follows:

The Architect shall be paid the amount of $12,136.00 for the additional services outlined in Item 2
of this Amendment 1.

The Fixed Fee is increased to a total of $1,912,136.00.

Execution of this Amendment by the Architect is duly autharized by the Architect, and the signature(s) of
each person signing on behalf of the Architect have been made with the complete and full authority fo
commit the Architect to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the agreement. Except
as and to the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the
Agreement shall remain in force and effect.

Page 2 of 3

ViSouthwest Area Middle SchoolAOR - SWAMS\GREC SWAMS Amendment 1 5-16-08.dcc




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No. 1.

ATTEST:

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSICN
OF CHICAGO

Secretry

By
/ﬁi hard MY Daley
Chygirm

ARCHITECT

GUAJARDO REC ARCHITECTS LLC

Date: > {20 {08/

Donald Cooper
President

Subscribed and sworn to me this

20 _dayof 20 _Q@

Public

My Commission expires:

(Seal of Notary)

Page 3 of 3

ViSouthwest Area Middle SchoohAOR - SWAMS\GREC SWAMS Amendment 1 5-16-08.doc




e
S s
hS 4
.
e §

aiwh e ¥ ATATE

e L o X P

a3 MO
FAMFID THIRZ 3oV PR

FOTEE! IR MOREH 0 Y

S RATOM




t7 RECEIVED
: JUNT1
2 / 2008
i g PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION
MEMORANDUM
TO: MAYOR RICHARD M. DALEY
FROM: Erin Lavin Cabonarg%
DATE: June 2, 2008
RE: Amendment One made Part of Professional Service Agreement PS 1105,

Architect of Record Services for Southwest Area Elementary School

This Amendment is to provide additional Architect of Record Services for the above-mentioned
project. The fee amount for this amendment is $12,136.00. This appointment was approved at the
April 8, 2008 Board of Commissioners meeting.

CC: Pat Hamey

ELC/dz




AMENDMENTS TO
BE SENT TO

MAYOR
795 )16 5-§”WM st~ %/WKEDL/M ..

FROM CONSULTANT DATE 5 />2/[¢3

v

co [




T (5/2772008)

Gary Bell - Amendments

From: Daisy Zambrana

To: Bell, Gary; Miguel Fernandez
Date: 5/16/2008 3:27 PM

Subject: Amendments

FYI

PS 1105-Amendment one for AOR services for Southwest Area Elementary School- $12,136.00- Guajardo REC Architects
LLC- is going out today to the consultant for their signature.




ARLH ?;gew; PRIEEE R bt

Project PSA PST1105 0721NR From: Maureen Theodore
To Public Building Commission  Atin: ebarali Biron
Address 50 W. Washington Dote 07/0/08

Room 200 Re PS1105

Chicogo, IL 60601

Via: [[] messenger [] meeting

2 Copies

Signed Amendment No.2 PS 1105

Ms. Burton:

If you have any

questions please give me a cal! or you may contact at:

Theodore@GRE Cstudio.com

Thank you,

Maureen Theodore

312.661.1500

] under separate cover

Distribution




GREC Architects LLC Transmittal
Project SWAMS 0721R From: Maureen Theodore
To Public Building Commission  Atin: Dieborah Buron
Address 50 W. Washington Date 05/27/2008
Room 200 Re Amendment

Chicago, IL 60602

Via: [[] messenger [ ] meeting ] under separate cover

2 Copies Amendment Notarized

It you have any questions please give me a call or you may contact at:
Theodore@GRECstudio.com
Thank you,

Maureen Theodore
312.661.1500

Distribution

445 East lllinois Street Suite 650 Chicago, lllinois 60611



M CF CHICAGD

|

W7

Richard J. Daley Centar
50 W. Washington Street
Room 200

Chlcago, illincis 60602
(312) 744-3090

Fax: (312) 744-8005
www.pbechicago.com

.12/

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Chairman

RICHARD M. DALEY
Mayar

Ciy of Chicago

Treasurer

BISHOP ARTHUR BRAZIER
Pastor

Apustolic Church of God

ADELA CEPEDA
Prasident
A.C. Advisary, Ine.

GERY J, CHICO
President
Chicago Park District

DR. ROBERT B. DONALDSON il
Forest Preserve District of Cook Gaunty

BENJAMIN REYES
President
DSR Group, Inc.

CYNTHIA M. SANTOS
Commissioner
Metropolitan Water
Reclamation District

SAMUEL WM. SAX
Chairman
Financial Relations, Inc.

TODD H. STROGER
President

Board of Commissioners
of Cock County

GERALD M. SULLIVAN
City of Chicage

RUFUS WILLIAMS
President
Chicago Board of Education

Executive Director
ERIN LAVIN CABONARGI

Assistant Treasurer

JOHN E. WILSON

John E. Wiison, Ltd.
Cartified Public Accountarts

Secretary
EDGRICK C. JOHNSON

Assistant Secratary
PATRICK J. HARNEY

L+

May 16, 2008

Donald Copper

Guajardo REC Architects LLC
445 E. Illinois Street, Suite 650
Chicago, IL 60611

Re: Amendment No. One made part of the Professional
Service Agreement PS 1105,Architect of Record
Services for the Southwest Area Elementary School

Dear Mr. Copper:

Enclosed is Amendment one to the captioned Agreement. Please
return both copies of the signed and notarized amendment to my
attention at your eartiest convenience. Upon acceptance of the
amendment by the PBC, a fully executed copy will be returned
to you.

Sincerely,

Deborah Burton
Director of Procurement

DB/dz



A

%04

%LG

%€

§0 1807 Juaiing
o Jo %, e e 004
JUBWUPUBWY
pasodoid
ays Gupniowu
824 sjumnsuoy

00°000'528%

00'1L92°0L5'EES

00°000'000°71LS

{s18pao
ebueys paaosdde
Buipnjaut)
UONINNSUOT
JO 1809 JUaLND

00'15Z'19%

00'9ELTLE" 1S

00°0ZL°9rF$

804
wawpusuny
pasodold
aiy Burpniou
894 S JUBYNSUOD

00°0LE'ES

009E1ZLS

00°0Z8°LZ$

JUswpuaury
posodoud
ay} JO Junowy

¥ J0 Z abey

Juawaalby Sa0IAUSS [BURISSS0I
ay) jo adoos [2uiio auy U1 SPNIDUT JOU BISM JUSWIPUSLIE SIY) UI pajuasaxial Sa0IMSs ay )|

Yuved adesspue) Weiqo 0} paunbay SEUMEID SpIAGId -

{Bumeup sageasn)i Jojoo) Buuepuel apixcid -

‘uapuet ageaw HWOo pue ‘Sqruys pue

$9aJ] JO JAgUINU 3Y] 3onpal ‘WaisAs uonebun ue spiosd ‘deg wiis paanbes spInesd -
"BUILD AN S woy Jduisxa Asnomasd

auam sialoud syped sndwen 186png sty 19w 4 pannbal suononpas adoos adesspue
Buynsat pue BUSLD UORUSNEP JSISM WLOTS (WAAG) JUBWabeUBY INEM 10 Juduedaq
pIepuElS Joaw o) pannbas seomses ubisep Bumorioy Ul sp1acud 0} PIODIY JO 1YY
a8yl 104 DO'QLE'CS JO JUNOWE AU U SSDIAISS |BUCIMPPE SJUSSAIdRI JUALUPUBWE SIY] |

‘WwawaaIby Sa0IAMAG |BUCISSIOI AU JO
adoos [2uIBuo S LI PBPNIDUI JOU SaM JUSLUPUBLLE SILR Ul PI1USSBIdal SS0IAISS 3y |

"gale Juswdinba puncuSied Jo) spaepuelg sS40 o 0) @bueys e Jad 48

DOQ'E 01 45 000'Z woy eale Juswdinbs Aed s sunByuodas pue Jo 8Z1S exy) SSE8IU| 7
‘uBisap ay Jo spoadse

B98I PUB ‘|eIMOdjUUE ‘|Ial ‘SdeIspue) 0] Suoisiaal saimbar sbueya siy)  esh pue
JAuosue] pIWoD pue JoRedwod Ysen aul Jo uonesoynoAe] pue icjoedwos yses aug
0] SALP SOIMES BU) HSIARY "MOY JWES JEINIIDA AEM-SUC 0} SALP Jajawad awyy Aipoy ‘¢
SEMIIAZ)

10Qo ) ssuodsal u) searnas uBisap Bumoroy syl apiosd 0 PIOSaY JO T0SYIYONY ALy

Aq pannbal 00 a1 'Z1L'E JO JUNOLWIE aU) L SITAISS [EUORIPPE SJUBSEIdal JUBLIPUSLE SIY |

ueswea by SE0INSS [EUOISSAJ0I] 9 JO
2doos [eulUO BU L) PAPNIDUI 10U 359 JUSLIPLSWE SN Ul pajuasaldes SOoIAIES SiL

“suofdo [BuomppE Gm) asau) oy siskjeue

annesedwon pue 1502 sigeqold Jo sluaWelEls ‘sued aceds ‘s )Sa} aphpul SesKuaxg
‘Ailioe) Dy Gunsie au

0] Uoippe Ki0}S-8ay)] B JO UOgongsuad 0] UORIPPE W 'UBWE(Q S Qe | JE aoeds asea 'Z
‘fyroey JyDD Bunsie au 0} UOHIPPE AIOTS-OM]. B JO UOGOMNGSLIOD,

o} uonippe ul ‘ANjoe) HydD Bugse auy woy 19a0s S SSO.IE I0ES SSEI| [EUORIPRY |
'suondo ubisap am} BuwOo|i0) sy dopasp W 100Y § PIGRIOH “aucyessyl 1ebpng
WD paJIssp au pepasaxe Wwesficud || 8seUd HvDD 1BUBU0 U ey peULEIIP
S3IPMs SNomald 13l0id || asBUd (DYDD) Jajuad Asesoapy SURIPNYD oSEID 31 Iy
suondo uisep [EUCRIPPE oM JORASP O} S3SII9XS D19dLL0D O} PIOSAY JO IIBNUaNY U}
Aq pannbay 0°0Z8' /2% JO WNOWE ALY UI SINNAISS BUONIDPE SJUasaidal JUSLIPUBWE SIY |

supUBIUY pasodold oyl JOJ UoSEsYy

HOV
(Ly+1LL Sd}
ubsag
AMD WD

yov
(1¥-5011 Sd)

[SFPANY JFHO

HOV
(2v-688 Sd)
100Y @ PUIQEIOH

eynsuon

yed sndwen
puowwnic

[

10OU2S SIPPIN
Bary [semuynog

Il aseud

iU AsenoApy

suaIppiyd
obesiyn

| uononasuen

weloagd

awpuawy

8002 ‘1Z youen

- saqwuwon) suogesad() pue aagensiunupy alf 0} Modey Juswpuawy pasodoad
ofealy) jo uoissiwnuoy Suplng snqngd




=

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

Exhibit 6.3-2F

PA No.: 1

Client: Chicago Public Schaols Date: 3/20/08

Project Name:  Southwest Area Middle School Project Number:  CPS-27

Consultant; GREC Architects PS Number; PS-1108

Requestor: Keith Schedsl

AS A RESULT OF THIS AMENDMENT:

The Consultant’s Fee will be BQ Increased by: [] Decreased by: $ 12,136.00
Original Consultant's Fes: $ 1,900,000.00
Previously Approved Amendments: $ 0.00
Current Consultant’s Fee; $ 1,900,000.00
Proposed Revised Consultant’s Fee: $ 1,912,136.00

Funding Source for Proposed Amendment. 521600 ACR Additional Services

DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT:

In response to CDOT Reviews, provide additional AOR design services to:

1. Modify the perimeter drive to one-way vehicular traffic flow. Revise the service drive to the trash compactor and
layout/location of the frash compactor and ComEd transformer and gear. This change requires revisions to landscape,
civil, architectural, and etectrical aspects of the dasign.

2. Increase the size of and reconfigure the play equipment area from 2,000 SF to 3,000 SF.

REASON FOR AMENDMENT: (Attach any pertinent contract references.)

The common roadway between the future Southwest Area Middle School and the future Kelly Curie Gage Park Area High School
will be used by both schools. Therefore, CPS determined that this roadway needed to be reconfigured for one-way traffic flow
which results in the requirement for item 1 above. Item 2 is a size change to the GPS standards for playground equipment area.

Approved — PBC Director of Planning and Design

Approved - Client agency (If Required)

Attachment: {As required)
PBC/PMQ Policies and Procedures Page 1of1
Exhibit 6.3-2F: Propased Amendment to Prof Services Agreement Rev 1.0 Revised: 07-26-2007

R




Landscape Architect Fees $1800

Civil Engineering Fees $4296
Architectural Fees $2340
Electrical Engineering Fees $3700
Total Requested A/E Fees $12,136

Please call me should you have any questions or require any additional information.

Yours truly,

GREC Architects, LLC

Dan Sumita

cc: D. Copper - GREC




" 05060 - Southwest Area MS

3@ MIP Number:

E PBC Project Number:  Cps-27
g = Page: tofl
Cost Distributions for: 04.04 - AOR Additional Services

PBC GL Code: 521600
Budget .
Original Estimated Pending Approved
tem To From Contract No. Numbar Amount Revisions Revisions Revislons Adjustments
Original: $75,000.00 Revised: $75,000.00 Projected: $62,864.00

CHUP PBC PBC BUDGET 00001 $0.00 $0.00 (§12,136.00) 50.00 50.00
col PBC PBC BUDGET 00001 $75,000.00 $0.00 £0.00 50.00 $0.00

Totals: $75,000.00 $0.00 (512,136.00) 50.00 $0.00

f_ew_01_pbe 01



H
e .
:
MEMORANDUM
TO: MAYOR RICHARD M. DALEY
FROM: Erin Lavin Cabonarg%
DATE: June 2, 2008
RE: Amendment One made Part of Professional Service Agreement PS 1105,

Architect of Record Services for Southwest Area Elementary School

This Amendment is to provide additional Architect of Record Services for the above-mentioned
project. The fee amount for this amendment is $12,136.00. This appointment was approved at the
April 8, 2008 Board of Commissioners meeting.

CC: PatHamey o /ﬁN. w | (
0~ C

ELC/dz



SCHEDULE C
ROJECT SCHEDULE

So W\"IA W o
B U N AREA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
A. Site Preparation: Schematic Design Phase:
Schematic Design: Schematic Design documents shall be completed not later than [ insert date ].
B. Site Preparation: Construction Documents Phase:

1. 75% Construction Documents: 75% Construction Documents shall be completed within [ insert # ]
calendar days after completion of Schematic Design.

2. 100% Construction Documents. 100% Construction Documents shall be completed within [insert #]
calendar days after completion of Schematic Design.

C. Site Preparation: Construction Phase Services:

Site Preparation work is anticipated to complete not later than [ insert date ].
D.  Building: Schematic Design Phase:

Schematic Design: Schematic Design documents shall be completed not later than [ insert date |.
E. Building: Design Development Phase:

Design Development Documents shall be completed within 60 calendar days after completion of
Schematic Design.

F. Building: Construction Documents Phase:

1. 80% Construction Documents: 0% Construction Documents shall be completed within [ insert # |
calendar days after the date of written approval of the Design Development Phase issued by the
Authorized Commission Representative.

2. 90% Construction Documents. 90% Construction Documents shall be completed within [ insert # ]
calendar days after the date Architect receives final written comments on its 60% Construction
Documents Deliverable issued by the Authorized Commission Representative.

3. 100% Construction Documents. 100% Construction Documents shall be completed within [insert #]
calendar days after the date Architect receives final writien comments on its 90% Construction
Documents Deliverable issued by the Authorized Commission Representative.

G. Building: Bid and Award Phase:
The Bid and Award phase of the project, from bid advertisement to bid opening through fi c%rg L{‘ﬁ ﬂl\[
award, is anticipated 1o require [ inserkg | calendar days to complete. (o 3 -
H. Building: Construction Phase Services:
Construction of the Project building is anticipated to require [ insert #] calendar days to complete al er \ D ‘m
issuance of Notice to Proceed to the contractor.
I. Building: Time of Completion

Time of completion for the Schematic Design, Design Development 60%, 90%, and 100% Constructlon
Documents, Bid and Award, and Construction Phase Services to be provided shall be as stated above.
Any time adjustments to the above phases shall be authorized in writing by the Commission.

J. The Architect

The Architect shall perform the requested services based on the terms and conditions stated in this

Agreement.
/’
v j LAC\ &
Page 25 of 36 ‘?’Q
ACR=SF-oBETMONT Craigin w6020 T RS 1105

Southwes - \{OCL%(/ Lo




J(716/20G7) Cedric Seay - Emaling: B‘e‘lmo@igin Area Elem4Scﬁédﬁléwc--6-295079@‘1‘, _ Page ]

From: "Yoder, Judy” <Judy.Yoder@parsons.com>
To: <cedric.seay@cityofchicago.org>
Date: 7/6/2007 12:39 FM
Subject: Emailing: Belmont-Craigin Area Elem - Schedule C.-6-29-07pdf.pdf
Attachments: Belmont-Craigin Area Elem - Schedule C.-6-29-07pdf.pdf

<<Belmont-Craigin Area Elem - Schedule C.-6-29-07pdf.pdf>> Cedric,

Has the contracts been prepared for Belmont Cragin and Southwest ES?
The reasaon is that in my haste | didn't realize that | inserted a wrong
date. | changed the Bid & Award Calendar days and the Construction
Phase calendar days.

My apologies. The both dates need to be inserted into the Southwest ES
as well. .

The message is ready to be sent with the following file or link
attachments:

Belmont-Craigin Area Elem - Schedule C.-6-29-07pdf.pdf

Note: To protect against computer viruses, e-mail programs may prevent

sending or receiving certain types of file attachments. Check your
e-mail security settings to determine how attachments are handled.




