PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
SECOND AMENDMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER PS1105

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 15t day of July,
2008, and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Architect of Record Services
(“Agreement”) for Southwest Area Middle School between by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the State of llinois ("Commission”) and
GUAJARDO REC ARCHITECTS LLC ("Architect’) dated June 12, 2007 with the like operation and effect
as if the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated the
121 day of June, 2007, (*Agreement"}, wherein the Architect is to provide Architect of Record Services for
Southwest Area Middle School; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect now desire to amend the Agreement to include
additional Services performed and associated compensation due to Architect;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement
and herein, the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and
amendments to the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS

1. Recitals
THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2 Schedule A - Scope of Services

Section Vil - ADDITIONAL RESPONSIBILITIES AND REPRESENTATIONS is revised to add
the following services:

F. Provide ACR observation during the construction phase of the project as foliows:
attend weekly progress meetings on-site, prepare field reports {1 per site visit),
monitor progress and quality of construction completed, and verify the work is being
performed in accordance with the Contract documents. Allotted time for this activity

Page 1 of 3

V\Southwest Area Middle SchoolMOR - SWAMSIGREC SWAMS Amendment 2 7-1-08.doc




is an average of 12 hours per week and assumes a construction phase period of 61
calendar weeks - $91,500.00;

G. Provide additional AOR design services to widen the west private drive, revisions to
the north and west private drive paving that will structurally accommodate CTA and
CPS bus traffic and parking, revisions to the storm detention system to prevent
ponding of water on the private drive areas, and revisions to the landscaping adding
additional sidewalks at bus drop off areas -$17,727.00;

H. As requested by CPS, provide additional AOR design phase services to complete
working drawings associated with changes to the kitchen equipment - $19,800.00.

3. Schedule D Compensation of the Architect
Section C.1 Architect's Fee is revised to include as follows:

The Architect shall be paid the amount of $129,027.00 for the additional services outlined in ltem 2
of this Amendment 2.

The Fixed Fee is increased to a total of $2,041,163.00.

Execution of this Amendment by the Architect is duly authorized by the Architect, and the signature(s}) of
each person signing on behalf of the Architect have been made with the complete and full authority to
commit the Architect to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

Al capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the agreement. Except
as and to the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the
Agreement shall remain in force and effect.

Page 2 of 3

Y \Scuthwest Area Middle SchoolAOR - SWAMS\GREC SWAMS Amendment 2 7-1-08.doc




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No. 2.

ATTEST:
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO

BY: Z:P(ji/'ﬂk WM Date: /- /5 -0%

Edggck C. Johnsdn

ecretary
/ Date:
rd M. Daléy !
Cha man
ARCHITECT

GUAJARDO REC ARCHITECTS LLC

Date: _ 07 {OZL 05~

onald Cooper
President

Subscribed and swom to me this

T dayof ,Eiug 2002 pnnmannnn
L/(M/u/( Lt RENCE SAINT GERMAIN

Ny b L R s

My Commission expires:

(Seal of Notary)

Pape 3 of 3

ViSouthwest Area Middle SchoolAOR - SWAMS\GREC SWAMS Amendment 2 7-1-08.doc



£y
MAMRZO THIAZ JOUIRUAY

B0 A0 TTATE . T TRATON
S0 6160 2 ARANT WOIZSNMGE




4 0FfF CHICAGD

gsv
:
V7

Richard J. Daley Center
50 W. Washington Street
Room 200

Chicago, Hlinols 60602
(312) 744-3090

Fax: (312) 744-8005
www.pbcchicago.com

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Chairman

RICHARD M. DALEY
Mayor

City of Chicago

Treasurer

BISHOP ARTHUR BRAZIER
Pastor

Apostolic Church of God

ADELA CEPEDA
President
AC. Advisory, Ine.

GERY J. CHICO
Presidart
Chicage Park District

DR. ROBERT B. DONALDSCN Il

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

BENJAMIN REYES
President
DSR Group, Inc.

CYNTHIA M. SANTOS
Commigsioner
Metropolitan Wader
Aeclarnation District

SAMUEL WM. SAX
Chairman
Financial Relations, Inc.

TODD H. STROGER
Prasident

Board of Commissioners
af Gook County

GERALD M. SULLIVAN
City of Chicago

RUFUS WILLIAMS
Presidant
Chicago Board of Education

Executive Direclor
ERIN LAVIN CABONARGI

Assistant Treasurer

JOHN E. WILSON

John E. Wilsan, Lid.
Certified Public Accountants

Secretary
EDGRICK C. JOHNSON

Assistant Secretary
PATRICK .. HARNEY

1+

July 1, 2008

Donald Cooper

Guajardo REC Architects LLC
445 E. lllinois Street, Suite 650
Chicago, IL 60611

Re:  Amendment No.2
Professional Service Agreement PS 1105
Architect of Record Services for Southwest Area Elementary
School

Dear Mr. Cooper:

Enclosed is Amendment No. 2 for the above referenced agreement. Please
retum both copies of the signed and notarized amendment to my attention within
ten {10) days from the date of this letter.

An incomplete execution page may delay final execution of the Amendment and
processing of invoices. Upon acceptance of the amendment by the Public
Building Commission, a fuily executed copy will be returned to you.

Sincerely,

Deborah Burton
Director of Procurement

DB/dz



FIUPOSEU ANICHUITHEIL REQUTL WD LI Aaminisers Ll

June 5, 2008 w

Consultant's Fee
Consultant’s Fee| Current Cost of Including the

-
=
g Amount of the including the Construction Proposed
T Project Consultant Reason for the Proposed Amendment Pro Proposed {including Amendment
m Ame R_:_._n ot Amendment | approved change | Fee as a % of the
< Fee orders) Current Cost of
Construction
This amendment represents PBC-requested additional services in the amount of
Le._ 29,027.00 for the AOR to provide the following:
1. Provide AOR observation during the construction phase of the project as foliows:
attend weekly progress meetings on-site, prepare field reports (1 per site visit), monitor
progress and quality of construction completed, and verify the work is being performed in|
accordance with the Contract documents. Allotted time for this activity is an average of
12 hours per week and assumes a construction phase period of 61 calendar weeks -
. $91,500.00;
GREC Architects L . . . . . .
Southwest Area 2, Provide additional AOR design services to widen the west private drive, revisions to
. Middie School (PS 1105 - A2) the north and west private drive paving that will structurally accommedate CTA and CPS $126,027.00 §2,041,163.00 $33,510.361.00 68.1%

AOR bus traffic and parking, revisions to the storm datention system 1o prevent ponding of

water on the private drive areas, and revisions to the landscaping adding additional
sidewalks at bus drop off areas -$17,727.00,

3. As requested by CPS, provide additional AOR design phase services to complete
working drawings associated with changes to the kitchen equipment - $19,800.00.

The services represented in this amendment were nat included in the original
scope of the Professional Services Agreement.

\

This amendment will compensate the ACR for the following PBCrequesied additional
services in the lump sum amount of $37,880.00:

1. Redesign storm water detention system in conformance with requirements of the City
of Chicago Department of Water Management - $9,900.00;

2. Redesign Athletic fields, including:

a. Change natural grass to synthetic turf (including required changes o underground
storm water drainage system),

b. Design and develop specifications for a steei I-beam grandstand for 1,200 peaple;

and A
p Westinghouse DeStefano + Partners|c. Dasign and develop specifications for an enclosed outdeor storage 1 athletic
I . iy (PS 821-A4) equipment storage building - $27,980.00 $37,880.00 $4 475 895.00 $69,089,000.00 6.5%
High School AOR .

In addition, the original AOR agreemeant included a $250,000.00 budgst for
Reimbursable Expenses (ingluding reimbursement of PEC approved fees for Specialty
Consultants). Approximately $55,000.00 remains in that budget. That amount will not
be sufficient and therefore, this amendment will increase the Reimbursable Expenses
budget by $50,000.00 to a total of $300,000.00.

The services represented in this amendment were not included in the original scope of
the Professional Services Agreement.

l

Page 3of 3

T R R T -










Exhibit 6.3-2F

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

g

PA No.: 2a
Client: Chicago Public Schools Date: 5{22/08
Project Name:  Southwest Area Middle School Project Number: CP3-27
Consultant: GREC Architects PS Number: PS-1105

Requestor: Keith Schedel

AS A RESULT OF THIS AMENDMENT:

The Consultant's Fee will be Increased by: [_] Decreased by: $ 17,727.00
Original Consuftant's Fee: $ 1,800,000.00
Previously Approved Amendments: $ 12,136.00
Current Consultant's Fee: $ 1,912,136.00
Proposed Revised Consultant’s Fee: $ 1,929,863.00

Funding Source for Proposed Amendment, 521600 AQR Additional Services

DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENT:

Provide additional AOR design servicas to widen the west private drive, revise the north and west private drive paving fo.
accommodaie CTA and CPS bus traffic and staging, revise the storm detention system to pravent ponding of water on the
private drive areas, and revise the landscaping adding additional sidewalks at bus drop off areas as requested by CPS and
CTA and in accordance with the enclosed GREC propesal dated 4/2/08.

REASON FOR AMENDMENT: (Attach any perinent contract references.)

Per a meeting with CTA, CPS, and CDCT, in accordance wilh the lease agreement between CPS and CTA, a request was made
to maintain a CTA drop off threughout construction. Additionally, provide all student bus and parent drop offs on the private west
and norih drive in lieu of 55b Sireet and St. Louis Ave, Lastly, CPS requested for storm water ponding to be removed from the
interior private drives.

(Ll Solsnd

Approved - Project Manager

Approved ~ Design Manager

Approved - PBC Director of Pfanning and Design

Approved - Client agency {If Required)

Attachment; (As required)

PBC/PMO Policies and Procedures Page 1of 1
Exhibit 6.3-2F: Proposed Amendment fo Prol Services Agreemant Bev 1.0 Revised, 07-26-2007




b o A et ket e s

13

: ! i
i angitscrsl

445 E. linais Streel, Suite 850 Chicage. Winois Gabir

t-pi2-661 1500 | [-312- 661 ggiy

April 02, 2008 ADVANGE COPY BY E-MAIL

Keith Schedel

PBCG/PMOQ

10:8. Riveiside Plaza, Ste: 400
Cliicago, incis SUGU6

Re: BWAM School - 0P5 Requested Site Plan Revisions2

Bear Keith;

Wearerespeatilly subitijtiing a vequest For adeiional conpensagion-eequirad 1o pravide
atidifional A services: ‘Wemnderstand ime s of the-essencs andl therefory e
eoriatEhenl s Tloving adeifons) servies in atmopt o opafeigin dissument
selierdnle. Please provide a written responseib thisrequest atyour earliest canvenience
36 we Hyay advise owconsilinatsdecordigly

L,- Buyise sbreios:tirive:sopravids for 2 sohopt bus dimp-offara; G bus stop and
staging aves; and parentoan dioproff wen., This dhange inchudesdayeutrevisions4athe

Ttk cunpAEIoH s s us Wil gl muhsaud ldseiping deaigi
# solventatic plan was apgroved by G5 on3{E5/08, Rewvise widdvofuortsonthidrive:
ReitsirSis ispravernai e nprRudie Shgec i dre gl Sohee] Desigit, Revike
Trundoapig wishpnning wimmg St Lowsdew. @ mintralae fdilingd abdrop-offtand
comply-with:earlier CDOT mequilicmenisfbra non:-drop-offavea. Clpordinate sevisians
withi fve Bl Schioal dosign tepvelor PO and CHOT ie-mibmitiis.
“These:ehanges-dnciudi readesign of ‘wadingandlocatiomof drainape structures, utility
Sagitions, covbs, aid paeriki. Bovsmpavitee doeniiod designand coubraittal by
e LT e nglincindl, Conrditration of vevisii Witk the Owner’ venviomumenta]
censuliantand Site proparation contractors ag wall as se-dssuance of the site proparation
patkagears dainciuded, ReviseTudlimmpingand Pronfhg Deparpiont Beudsongsas.

veguired. Revision und-tesulbimitial-to g CFD Enqlhéling%mcmnpé&ﬁﬁnszuﬁpéwfe
frshydesits fordie FLS. use, Revision andusbistiat o the DEAP permit drawings.
Site cleciopd revisions inclucte yndergroand:lectrival feeders andenuipiment; dite
lighting design, Note that photonietr and LEELY ealpulatidns that have netyetbeen
cuttplissd will be providied unedes GIRECH Addifional Services Propewil dared 03-10-08;




i
3

Eutyopi it

Additiotial AfE fees requested Tar aloremenioned services are nsfollow:

Landseupe-Architect Fees $4950
‘Civil Engineering Fees: _ §6687
Arecliteewiral Fees 3960
‘Electrical Engineering Fees F2160

“Total Requested AP Foas 517,727

‘Please esill me-shouléiyou have any quesiions ar require any-additonal Tafrmagol.

Youirs traly,

‘GREC-Architeets, LLO

Y




Southwest Area Middie School 4/2f2008

GREC Architects Additional Services Praposal #2
Revise Siie Design at Issue for Bid Documents / Site Prep Construction
Submitted as additional information to GREC Additional Services Proposal dated 4/02/08

Personnel Task Hours Rate Total Discipline Total
Arch PM Project Mngmt/Coord 8 135 1080
Proj Arch Design / Drafting / Coordination 32 80 2880

38860
Land Arch Design / Drafting 30 90 2700
Land Arch Revise Site Package Drawings ] 90 540
Re-render Slte plan for PD 6 90 540
Previous (6) re-renderings for PD 13 20 1170

. 4950
Civil Eng Princ  Review 3 189 567
CEPM PM { Coord 6 140 840
Prof Eng Drafting / Design 25 110 2750
Drafter Drafting 15 76 1140
CE PM Pamitting with DWM / CDOT 5 140 700
Proj Eng Permitting with DWM / CDOT 6 110 660

‘ 6657
Elec Eng " Revise site lighting design 4 120 480
Elec Eng Photometric Cales i\ 120 0
Elec Eng LEED Calcs 0 120 0
Elac Eng Finalize circuiting calcs 4 120 480
Elec Eng Revise Drawings & Schedules 8 120 960
Elec Eng Revise Internal QA paperwork 2 120 240

2160

Tatat Additional Fee Request 17727




C . . rage 1 of 2

Schedel, Keith

From: Dan Sumita [sumita@grecstudio.com]
Sent:  Monday, April 21, 2008 11:53 AM

To: Schedel, Keith

Subject: RE: SWAM School AS Proposal?

Keith,

The 4/2 proposai is not a duplication. We revised the compactoriirash enclosure once due to CPS revising the
drive to one-way. We then revised it a second time to accommadate a bus and car area drop-off.

Dan

From: Schedel, Keith [mailto:Keith.Schedel@parsons.com]
Sent: Monday, April 21, 2008 10:47 AM

To: Dan Sumita

Subject: RE: SWAM School AS Proposal2

Dan,

Your 4/2/08 proposal references in ltem 1 that this includes layout revisions to the frash compactor/transformer
area. Please nole that your previous cost proposal dated 3/10/08 totaling $12,136 covered this scope of work
which | have already submitted to the PBC as an Amendment to your Services Agreement. - Are cost revisions
due on the 4/2/08 proposal for this duplication?

Keith Schedel
PBC/IPMO

From: Dan Sumita [mailto:sumita@grecstudio.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 02, 2008 6:25 PM

To: Schedel, Keith

Cc: Don Copper

Subject: SWAM Scheool AS Proposal2

Keith,

Please find attached an advance copy of our additional services proposal for the most recent Site chan'ges.
Let me know if vou have any questions.

Dian Surnita

4/22/2008




05060 - Southwest Area MS
MIP Number: 3405
PBC Project Number:  Cpg-27

Page: toft
Cost Distributions for: 04.04 - AOR Additional Services
PBC GL Code: 521600
Budget

Qriginal Estimated Pending Approved
item To From Contract No. Numbar Amount Revisions Revisions Revislons Adjustments

Original: $75,000.00 Revised: §75,000.00 Projected: $3,837.00
CHU FBC PBCPMO  BUDGET 00001 s0.00 $0.00 $55,000.00 5000 50,00
CHU FBC PBCPMO  BUDGET 00001 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 50.00 $0.00
CHUF FBC PBC BUDGET 00001 $0.00 $0.00 {512,136.00) $0.00 $0.00
CHUP FBC PBCPMO  BUDGET pooal . 5000 $0.00 {591,500.00) $0.00 $0.00
CHUP ¥BC PECPMO  BUDGET oaaot $0.00 3000 ($17,727.00) $0.00 $0.00
CHUP PBC PECFMO  BUDGET 00001 $0.00 $0.00 (519,800.90) $0.00 $0.00
Ccol  PBC PEC BUDGET 00001 $75,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00
Totals: $75,000.00 $0.00 GTL,153.00) $0.00 $0.00

1_cw Dl _pbe_0I




05060 - Southwest Area MS !
MIFP Mumber: 3405
PBC Project Number:  Cp§-27
Page: 1of1
Cost Distributions for: 04.02 - AOR Basic Fees
PBC GL Code: 521100
Budget
Original Estimated Pending Approved
ttem To From ContractNo.  Number Amount Ravistons Revisions Revisions Adjustments
Original: $1,900,000.00 ‘Revised: $1,200,000.00 Projected: $2,041,163.00
CHUP PBC PEC BUDGET 00001 $0.00 $0.00 $12,136.00 $0.00 $0.00
CHUP PBC PBCPMO  BUDGET 00001 $0.00 50.00 $17,727.00 50.00 50.00
CHUP PBC PBCPMC  BUDGET 00001 $0.00 $0.00 $19,800.00 $0400 $0.00
CHUP PBC PBCPMO  BUDGET 00001 $0.00 $0.00 $91,500.00 $0.00 50.00
col PBC PBC BUDGET 00001 $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Totals: §1,500,000.00 $0.00 $141,163.00 $0.06 $0.00 :
Committed
Qriginal Estimatad Panding Approved
hem To From Contract No. Number Amount Revistons Rovislons Revisions Adjustments
Original; $1,900,000.00 Revised: $1,900,000.00 Projected: $2,041,163.00
CHUP GUAASS  PHC PSLIOS 000t 50.00 $17,727.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CHUF GUAASS  PBC PSHINS 00001 $0.00 $91,500.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00
CHUP GUAASS PRC PE1105 00001 $0.00 $12,136.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00
CHUP GUAASS  PBCPMO  PS1105 00001 $0.00 $19,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00
COl GUAASS  PBC PS1105 00001 $1,900,000.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
Totals: $1,900,000.00 $141,163,00 §0.00 $0.00 $0.08
Actuals .
Line ltem Paymant Applications/ !
tem To From Contract No. Number Date Invoices
Paymant Applications/ Invoites: 51,279,655.00 ‘
RQD GUAASS  PBC PS1105 0000010 9/30/2007 $251,085.00 ;
RQD GUAASS  PBC PSLIOS 0000010 107112007 $2,455.00
ROD GUAASS  EBC PE1193 00000 10/3172007 $87,975.00
RQD OUAASS  PBC PS1105 0000016 114172007 $9,980.00
RQD GUAASS  FEC PS110s 4000010 1173072007 £101,190.00
RQD GUAASS  EBC PRI10S 0000010 12112007 $12,475.00
RQD GUAASS  PEC BS1105 0000010 123112007 $140,760.00
RQD GUAASS  PBC PS1105 0000010 17172008 §39,310.00
RQD GUAASS  PRC PS1105 00010 113172008 $403,710.00
ROD GUAASS  PBC PS1105 0000010 21172008 §37,485.00
RQD GUAASS  PBC PS1105 0000014 212912008 $184,260.00
RGD GUAASS PBC P31105 (000010 3112008 $8,930.00 v
Totals: $1,279,6855.00 ;
£ ow. 0F_pbe 01




Exhiblt 6.3-2F

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

PANo.. 2b

Client: Chicago Public Schools Date: 5122108

Project Name: _ Southwest Area Middle School Project Number: CPS-27

Consultant; GREC Architects " PS Number: P3-1105

Raguestor: Kelth Schedsl

AS A RESULT OF THIS AMENDMENT;

The Consultanf's Fee will be Increased by: [] Decreased by: $ 91,500.00
Original Consuilant's Fee: $ 1,900,000.00
Previously Approved Amendments: $ 29,863.00
Current Consultant’s Fee; $ 1,929,863.00
Proposed Revised Consuftant's Fee: $ 2,021,363.00

Funding Source for Preposed Amendment.  4.04 AQR Additional Services

DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT:

Provides for AOR observations during consfruction to attend weekly progress meetings on-sife, prepare fiefd reports {1 per site
visit), monitor progress and quality of censtruction completed, and verify the work is belng performed in accordance with the
Contract documents. Aliotted time is an average of 12 hours per week and assumes a construction phase period of Gcalendar
weeks. Reference the altached GREC cost proposal dated 4/22/08.

REASON FOR AMENDMENT: (Attach any pertinent contract referencas.)

Provides for ACR on-site cbservation during construction.

M S2e 0. 0

/@Wﬂm&r

Appreted ~ Design Manager

Appraved - PBC Director of Planning and Design

Approved - Client agency (If Required)

Attachment {As required)

PBC/PMO Polfcles and Procedures Page 1011
Exhibit 8.3-2F: Propesed Amendment o Prof Services Agresment Revig Revised: 07-26-2007

ey




L

GUES

riugia

AREHITECIS

5 G

445 €, Minpis Street, Suite Bgo - Chicago, Winais 6o5u

£ g5+ 8611500 | Fr3va-GB1-gges

April 22, 2008 (Rev 5-21-08) ADVANCE COPY BY B-MAIL

‘Keith Schiedel

FEC | PMO

10'S, Riverside Plaza, Ste: 400
‘Chicage, Hlinois: ‘606086

Re: SWAM School — Additional Site Representation During the Construction Phase

Diear Keithy

We are respictfilly submitting a vequest for additionat compensation required to; provide
additional AJE services:az fullows.

1. Provide qualified persainel of the Aréhiteet and its suhconsultants, asapprovcd by the
LGommission, in order to provide. ndequate-and COMmpEICRt: wbservations-on:the site during.the
«ourse of construction to attend dre weekly jobsite meetings, to-ensure that the project is
onstucted in actordanée with the Contract Documents and to-advise the Commissian
accgrdmg}y These ohservations aed, mmc:p-mdtu averdge 2 total 6F LY tran-hipucs fier waek For &
8] weck period. At e conclusioi of each siie observation visit, the Architertshall; preparea Field
"Report that identilies the following information: Daie, Prq](:c;, General| Gumrs,:;tor, Weather
cenditiens, Praject Managgss present, Progress % of majer portion of work, contractors.on site,
manpower levels; iters dbiserved and discossed, photos ol itemas Ghserved and-disewssed,
deficienciesdiscovered dnd dispositon af those deficieneics. On the basis of oni-site observations,
the Agchitoct shall kécp the Gomimission siid the Program Manager advised of the pmgrass aixd
puality-of the work, shall endeavor to guard the Commission agsinst defects and deficiendies in
‘the' workof contractors and shall rejeet any materials or work.wlhich fails to conform (o the
.Contrzet Bocuments.

Additional AJE.fées requested for aforementioned services are as fellow:

Architeet fees for qualified personnel at $125/hr x 732 hours......$91,500
‘Total Requested AJE Fees 591,500




LBREE~igdio cam

Plezse call me should you have any quéstions or fequire any additional information.

Yours truly,

GREG Architects, LLC

‘Pan:Sumita

ce: D, Copper - GREG




E. ' Enesgy Simulation Modeling Using Departmént of Energy DOE 2 Software. Using the

DOE2 Energy Modeling Software, model the energy use of the building and provide both a hard

copy and electronic version on a compact disk of the input and the output. The information

pcrg;ldei:slo regarding fhe input_and output will bacome the property of the Public Bulding
I

ADDITIONAL SERVICES

The following Additional Services may be authorized in writing by the Commission. ! requested by
the Authorized GCommissian Representative, and sublect to the execuition of a written Amendment /.
In accordance with Section 4.13 of this Agreement, Architect will be compensated for the Additianal
Services on elther a negotiated Lump Sum basis oz in accordance with the Billing Rates established
in accordance with the requirements of Schedule D:

A Architsct's On-stte Observation. Architect may be required to assign qualified on-site

representatives acceptable to the Commisslon during such times a5 construction s In progress for
" the purpose of periodic- on-site observation of the progress and conformance of the parmanent

teatures of the work to the requirements of the- Contract Documents. The Architect's on-site
representative shall niot be removed er replaced befors full completion of the without prior written
approval of the Authorized Gommission Representative. The Architect's an-sife représentative wil
be removed immediataly upon written request of the Authorized Commission Representative.

' Instaliaion of Foxures, Fumishings and Equipment (FF&E) not covered in the P
murals and cther related features and special equipment not included In the construction contract,
C. Architétt may be required to provide consultation concerning replacement of any work
damaged or destroyed by fire or other cause during construction and furnish additionat services as
maybe required In connection with the replacement of the work, '

b Architect may be required to provide additional services made necessary by the default of

the cortractor in the performance of the construction confract.

Page 23 of 36
AOR - GREC (51.550) 00 Scuthwest Area mmem_eym-e-m-rmms

A At g 22 4 o




05060 - Southwest Area MS
MIP Number: 3405
PBC Project Number:  ('pg.27

Page: lofl
Cost Distributions for: 04.04 - AOR Additional Services
PBC GL Code: 521600
Budget
Original Estimated Pending Approved
ltem To From ContractNo.  Number Amount Revislons Revislons Revisions Adjustmants
Original: $75,000.00 Revised: $75,000.00 Projsctad: $3,837.00

CHU PBC PRCPMO BUDGET om0l $0,00 $0.00 $55,000.00 $0.60 $0.00
Chu? PBC PBRCPMO BUDGET 00001 30.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 50,00 $0.00
CHUP PBC PEC BUDGET 00001 $0.00 50,00 (512,136.00) $0.00 $0.00
CHUP PBC PRCPMO BUDGET 00801 3300 SO0 ($91,500.00) $0.00 $0.00
CHUP PBC PRCPFMO BUDGET 001 $0.00 30.60 ($12,727.00) $0.00 50.00
CHUP PBC PBCPMO BUDGET 00001 $0.00 $0.00 (519,200.00) $0.00 $0.00
€Ol PBC PBC BUDGET 00801 £75,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00

Totals: $75,000.00 $0.00 (S71,163.00) s.o0 0.0

Lew 01 _phe 01




o S EleT e

;
g
EP
g

05060 - Southwest Area MS
MIP Number: 3405
PBC Project Number :  (pS-27

= Page: lofl
e
Cost Distributions for: 04,02 - AOR Basic Fees
PBC GL Code: 521100
Budget
Orlginal Estimated Pending Approved
ttem To From ContractNo.  Number Amourt Revislans Revisions Rovisions Adjustments
Original: $1,900,000.00 Revised: $1,900,000.00 Projected: $2,041,163.00
CHUP FBC FRC BUDGET 0000} $0.00 5000 $12,136.00 $0.00 50,00
CHUP PBC FBCPMO  BUDGET 00001 $0.00 $0.00 $17,727.00 090 $0.00
CHUP FBC PRCEMO  BUDGET 00001 $0.00 $0.00 $19,800.00 50,80 50.00
CHUE EBC PRCPMO  HUDGET 00001 $0.00 s0.00 $91,500.00 3000 $0.00
cOol  FEC PRC BUDGET 00001 $1,900,000.00 5080 5000 $0.00 $0.00
Totais: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 5141,163.00 $0.00 $0.00
-Committed
Original Estimated Pending Appraved
Item To From Contract No. Number Amount Ravisions Revisions Ravisions Adjustments
Original: $1,900,000.00 Revised: 31,900,600.00 Projected: $2,041,163.00
CHUP GUAASS  PBC PS1105 00001 $0.00 $E17,727.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00
CHUP GUAASS  PBC PSI105 00001 000 $91,500.00 50.00 $0.00 30.00
CHUP GUAASS PBC P51105 OOMRH $6.00 $12,136.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CHUP GUAASS  PECFMO  PSIIOS 00001 $0.00 $19,300.00 3000 $0.00 $0.00
COl GUAASS  PBC PSINGS 000K §1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00
Tolals; §1,900,000.00 $141,183.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
Actuals
Line item Payment Applications/
e To From Contract No. Number Date Invoises
Payment Applications/ Invoices: $1,279,655.00
RQD GUAASS  PBC PS1105 0000010 93012007 $251,085.00
RQD GUAASS  PBC PS1105 0000010 107142007 $2,495.00
RQD GUAASS  FBC PS1105 0000010 103142007 $87,975.00
RQD GUAASS  FBC PS110S 0000010 12007 £9,980.00
RQD GIAASS PBC PS1105 0000010 1173042007 $101,190.90
RQD GUAASS  PBC PSINgGS 0000010 127172007 $12,475.00
RQD GUAASS  FEC 51105 0000010 1273472007 $140,760.00
RQD GUAASS  PEC PE1105 0000010 11112008 $39,310.00
RQD GUAASS  PBC P51105 0000010 1/31/2008 $403,710.00
RQD GUAASS  FBC pa110s 0000010 212008 $37,485.00
RQD GUAASS PBC FS1105 0009010 22972008 $184,260.00
ROD GUAASS FBC PSII05 000010 10/2008 $8,930.00
Tolals: $1,279,655,00

f ow_01_pbc 01

—




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

Exhibit 6.3-2F

PANo. 2¢

Client: Chicago Public Schools Date: 522108

Project Name: _ Southwest Area Middle School Project Number: _CPS-27

Consultant: GREC Architects PS Number: PS-1108

Requestor: Keith Schedel

AS A RESULT OF THIS AMENDMENT:

The Consultant's Fee will be B4 increased by: [[] Decrsased by: $ 19,800.00
QOriginal Consultant's Fee: $ 1,900,000.00
Previously Approved Amendments: $ 121,363.00
Current Consultan{’s Fee; $  2021363.00
Preposed Revised Consultant’s Fee: $ 2,041,163.00

Funding Sourcs for Proposed Amendment: _ 521600 ACR Additional Services

DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT:

Provides for additional AOR design phase services to complete the re-design associated with the Chicago Public Schools
changes requested to the kitchen in accordance with the enclosed GREC 4/13/08 proposal.

REASON FOR AMENDMENT: {Attach any pertinent coniract references.)

The kilchen changes were requested by Chicago Public Schools per the enclosad April 8, 2008 &-mail, revising the space from a
warming kitchen to a cooking kitchen.

0 0 (7

% - Project Manage
A
A@d — Design Manager

Approved - PBC Director of Flanning and Desigh

Approved - Client agency (if Required)

Attachment: {As required)

PBC/ARMO Policies and Procaduras Page t of 1
Exhibit 6.3-2F: Proposed Amendmant to Prof Sesvices Agresment Rev10 Revised: 07-26-2007




Schedel, Keith

Page 1 of 2

From: Dan Sumita [sumita@grecstudio.com]
Sent:  Tuesday, April 15, 2008 2:14 PM

To: Schedel, Keith

Ce: timothy.mchugh@cityofchicago.org
Subject: SWAM School Kitchen Revisions

Keith,
Per your request we are providing the following rough estimate of construction costs:

Kitchen Revision Scope of Work

-Add thickened concrete slab under new masonry partition $250

-Add painted, rated masonry partifion to enlarge storage room in¢l. rubber base $1300
-Add Ceiling grid $500

-Add Steel for roof opening and masonry partition supports $1500

-Total add for Kitchen equipment changes $7500

Total Div 3-11 $11,080

- New electrical Panel and feeder from switchgear
- Revise exhaust fan

- Revise AHU

- Revised ductwork

- Additional plumbing and water supply

- Additional FP

Total Div 15-16 $85,000

Total $96,050

Rough Estimated Design & Engineering Fees:
Architectural/Structural Revisions and revised documents: $3800
MEP Engineering and revised documents: $15,000

Food Service Consultant; $1000
Totsl Professional fees: $19,800

Note that actual fee proposais will be provided if Ownership proceeds with these changes.

Let me know If you require any additional information or have any questions.

Thanks,

Dan Sumata

5016/2008

L




| . .

Schedel, Keith

From: Dan Sumita [sumita@grecstudio.com]
Sent: Friday, May 16, 2008 3:26 PM
To: Kevin Holt; Timothy MeHugh
Cc: Schedel, Keith; Elizabeth Fragoso
Subject: RE: SWAMS Kitchen Change
Attachments: SWAM School Kitchen Revisions
' :
SWAM Schoo!
Kitchen Revisions

Kevin / Tim,

Based on the conversation at today's meeting, we will proceed with the Kitchen revision

bulletin on Monday unless notified otherwise.
Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks,
Dan

————- Criginal Message--——--

From: Dan Sumita

Sent: Friday, May 09, 2008 11:03 AM
To: 'Timothy McHugh'

Cc: Schedel, Keith; ‘Elizabeth Fragoso'
Subject: RE: SWAMS Kitchen Change

Tim,

Our MEP is on board and we should be able to issue a Bulletin on May 28 or 29th.
The total additicnal A/E fees for revisions are NTE 519,800 per the attached e-mail.
Please let me know this is acceptable and I will direct my consultants to start

immediately.

Thanks,
Dan

————— Original Message—----—-—

From: Timothy McHugh [mailto:Timothy.McHugh@cityofchicago.org]
Sent: Friday, May 09, 2008 6:53 AM

To: Dan Sumita

Subject: Re: SWAMS Kitchen Change

Let me know asap. Thanks Tim

s»> "Dan Sumita" <sumita@grecstudio.com> 5/8/2008 6:13 PM >>>
Tim,

Our MEP reports his electrical engineer is out the last two weeks of May.

get back to me tomorrow to see what he can do.

I'11 let you know as soon as I know.

He is geing to




. . Page 1 of2

Schedel, Keith

From: Sorkin, Lynne R [irsorkin@cps.k12.it.us]
Sent: Tuesday, April 08, 2008 12:51 PM

To: Schedel, Keith

Ce: Dan Sumita; Kevin Holt; Varnava, Penelope
Subject: FW: 8W Middle School

Attachments; 4-8-2008.pdf

Below and attached please find the changes requested to the kitchen equipment. Please have GREC, their
engineers and kiichen consultant review these changes and identify any other mep Implications that might
result. Please identify a time frame for initial review (this week) so that we can confirm it makes sense to move
forward with this change as an addendum. '

From: Esalan, Louise

Sent: Tuesday, April 08, 2008 12:44 PM

To: 'Ed Purmann’

Cc: Sorkin, Lynne R; 'Bloomer, Bob'; Varnava, Penelope
Subject: FW: SW Middie School

Ed,

Lynn asked that we pass along these changes to you regarding Southwest Middie School. Attached and below
please find the changes we would like to make moving from a warming to a cooking kitchen; | believe this was
originally called Southwest Elementary. If you have any specific questions regarding the design please contact
Bab Bloomer directly at (773) 722-4564.

Lynn - We appreciate the ability to make these changes in the long run this type of service tends to be more
appropriate for the middle school age group.

Thank you,

Louise

From: Bloomer, Bob [mailto: Bob.Bloomer@exch.compass-usa.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 08, 2008 9:10 AM

To: Esaian, Louise

Subject: SW Middle School

Louise, \
| have attached a file detailing the changes made in the kitchen.

Changes

2 & 3 — I'm not sure what Kold lockers are but we want reqular sheiving in all walk-ins

5 — Eliminate one roll-through refrigerator

9 — Prep tables - eliminate racks undemeath and change tables to those with storage shelves underneath
11 — Convection Ovens — make regular double stack ovens with conventional racks

12 — Extend hood over new double stack steamner

18 — Angle racks — make rolling racks for roll-troughs

Additions
24 - Double stack steamer

4/8/2008




. ' . Page 2 of 2

25 - Mixer Stand
26 - 12 Quart rnixer
27 — Food warmer (2)
28 — Double door reach-in refrigerator
29 — Pot rack
" Slicer

In the serving area on each side
14 — Change to 4 foot refrigerated coid well
15 — Change to 6 well steam table if room allows; 4 well if not

Bob Bloomer

Regional Vice President

Chicago Region

700 N Sacramento Blvd, Suite 321
Chicago, IL 60612

Telephone - 773.722.4964
Facsimile - 704.295.5843

Cell Phone - 312.656.3893

ﬁ.% please consider the environment before printing this e-mait or attachments

DISCLAIMER Important! This message is intended for the above named person(s) only and is
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail and have
received it in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and then delete it from your
mailbox. This message may be protected by the attorney-client privilege and/or work product doctrine.
Accessing, copying, disseminating or re-using any of the information contained in this e-mail by anyone
other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited. Finally, you should check this email and any
attachments for the presence of viruses, as the sender accepts no fiability for any damage caused by any
virus transmitted by this email. Thank you.

448/2008







...ns..v.ﬁ-eum e Bluows

WA PEYP 2w 2
P 3 Jser I AR
oo TR 2K 7 QM

T
Las Sl 5




—“:_ FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT
T o
=\ = '
( =z | E ITEM DESCRIPI!QN
1 =| 2
= (e’]
15 |STOREROON SHELVNG.
7 _ HX KOLDLOCKER(F)_ 27 K V2
3 T KOLDTOCKER (RY
4 2 INKS
5 11" |ROLL THRU REERIGERATOR '
B % [OVENCARTG orus) NUNBYE.
7 (K% |CARTS
8 5 YROLL THRU FOOD WARMERS
9 5 TWORK TABLES
1511 I TAREE COMPARTMENT SINK_
1 2 'co’—_"wecno"n OVENS ([DOUBLE STAC
12 1] D —=len lp*' '
13 7 MILKCASECOOLE )
2o\ Poen ;g P, sskwuscoum%;
- 16 2 CHECKERSTAND ' '
I e e
1 X
19 1 %WP'EIEKCK
5(1; 6 | TRAY STANDS ]
FLOOR TROUGHS r-
2 T RECYCLING ¢
v 2-1 (237 | 12 | RECYCLINGEBINS P
a5 1 DPRE, sTEAMNWM2.
r{- b -
Al i L T, FRNER
2 g Moot Tep \;uuzﬂﬁ’f-
ﬂ_b { '3. DR Wé. ‘
6%/&?’5

27 MPR 22




| . .

05060 - Southwest Area MS
MIP Number: 1405
PBC Project Number :  CPS-27

Page: 1ofl
Cost Distributions for: 04.04 - AOR Additional Services
PBC GL Code: 521600
Budgst
Qriginal Estimated Pending Approved
Item To From GontractNo.  Number Amount Revisions Revisions Revisions Ad|ustments
Qriginal: $75,000.00 Revised: $75,000.00 Projected: $3,837.00

CHU PBEC PECPMO BUDGET 06001 $0.00 30.00 $55,000.00 $0.00 5000
CHU PBC PRCPMO BUDGET 00001 30.00 $0.00 £15,000.00 50.00 £0.00
CHUF FBC PBC BUDGET 00001 50.00 $0.00 {312,136.00) 50.00 §0.00
CHUP FREC FPBCPMO BUDGET 00001 $0.00 $0.00 {591,500.00) 50.00 $0.00
CHUP PBC PBCPMO BUDGET Q0001 $0.00 3000 (817,721.00) $0.00 £0.00
CHUP FBC PBCFMO BUDGET 20001 $0.00 50400 {$19,800.00) 50.00 $0.00
cal  FRC PBC BUDGET Q0001 $75,000,00 $0.40 30.00 $0.00 $0.00

Totals: §75,000.00 $0.00 G71,163.00) 50.00 s0.00

fow 01 _pbe 1




05069 - Southwest Area MS
MIP Nuraber: 1405
PBC Project Number:  CP3-27
Page: 1of1
Cost Distributions for: 04.02 - AOR Basic Fees
PBC GL Ceode: 521100
Budget
Original Estimated Pending Approved
Item To From Centract No. Number Amount Revislons Revislons Revisions Adjustments
Original: $1,900,000.00 Revised: $1,900,000.00 Projected: $2,041,163.00
CHUF PRC FBC BUDGET 00003 $0.60 56.00 §12,136.00 $0.00 $0.00
CHUP PBC PECPMO  BUDGET 00001 $0.00 5000 $17,727.00 50.00 $0.00
CHUP PBC PRCPMQ  BUDGET 00001 $0.00 $0.00 $19,800.00 50.00 £0.00
CHUP PBC PECEMO  BUDGET 000 $0.60 $0.00 $91,500.60 5000 30.00
COi  PBC PBC BUDGET oI $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 50,00 $0.00
Totats: $1,900,006.00 $0.00 $141,163.14 $8:00 S0.00
Committed
Qriginal Estimated Pending Approved
tem To From Contract No. Numbar Amount Revisions Ravisions Reviglans Adjustments
Original: $1,900,000.00 Revised: $1,900,000.00 Prajected: $2.041,163.00
CHUP GUAASS  PBC PSI0S 00001 $0.00 $17,727.00 $0.00 50.00 3000
CHUP GUAASS  PBC PS1103 00001 $0.00 $91,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CHUP GUAASS  EBC PS1105 00001 £0.00 $12,136.00 $0.00 0.0 50.00
CHUP GUAASS  PBCPMO  PSIN05 00001 $0.00 $19,200.00 $0.00 £0.00 S0.00
COl GUAASS  PBC FS1105 000! $1,500,000.00 50.00 £0.00 £0.00 50.00
Totals: $1,900,000.00 $141,163.00 0,60 0.0 30,00
Actuals
Line Hem Payment Applications/
em To From Contract No. Number Qate Invoices
Payment Applications! Invoices: $1,279,655.00
RQD GUAASS  PBC BRIWS 0000010 13072007 $251,085.00
RGQD GUAASS PBC P8I1105 0000010 104112007 $2,495,00
RGQD GUAASS PBC PSL105 0000010 1013172007 $87,975.00
RQD GUAASS PBC PRI10S 0000010 114112007 $9,980.00
RQD GUAASS  PBC P51105 0000010 11/3072007 $101,190.60
RGD GUAASS  PBC PS1105 0000010 1241 /2007 £12,475.00
RQD GQUAASS  PBC PSLI0S 0000010 12312007 $140,760.00
RQD GUAASS  FBC FS1108 0000010 /12008 £19,310.00
RQD GUAASS PBC PStt0s 0000010 1312008 $403,710.00
ROD GUAASS  PBC PE1105 0000010 112008 $37.455.00
RQD GUAASS  PBC P51105 0000010 272972003 $134,260.00
RQD GUAASS PBC PE1105 0000810 31008 $8,930.00
Totals: $1,279,655.00

£ cw_01_phe 01




